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Development of Minority Schools


4451. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:


 Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether his Ministry has received any request from the State of Telangana seeking release of funds to the tune of Rs. 500 crores for welfare, establishment and development of minority schools in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any promise has been made in this matter; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE)

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) & (b) Under Multi-sectoral Development programme, the Ministry has received a request of funding for construction of residential schools in different districts and blocks from the State of

Telangana. 5 Minority Concentration Blocks (MCBs) and 6 Minority Concentration Towns

(MCTs) have been identified in the State of Telangana for implementation of Multi-sectoral

Development Programme(MsDP). Projects recommended by State have been considered in the

Ministry and 7 projects for construction of Residential Schools located have been approved.

(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.


*****

